
WHS DECEASED LIST for 2024 

FIRST NAME NEE/Middle LAST CLASS OBIT LINK DOD 

Audrey 

Roger Allen 

Robert 

Betty M 

Mary 

Lutz Rinder 

Schiager 

Huhn 

Kroon 

Costello 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/audrey-rinder 

04/24/24 

08/29/24 

12/25/24 

Koenekamp 

Ann 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/betty-kroon 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/mary-costello 

Sally Lee 

Dean 

Haas 

Douglas 

Kocon 

Mann 

51 

51 https://www.millerfh.com/obits/results?obit_lname=Dean+Mann 07/31/24 

William 

Betty 

Arlene 

Frank 

Pfeifle 

Hanger 

52 

52 

52 

06/24/24 

08/06/24 

11/21/24 

Holmoe 

Viola 

https://www.millerfh.com/obits/results?obit_lname=Betty+Pfeifle 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/arlene-hanger 

Roger Dean 

Donald 

Bob 

Clinton 

Gordon 

Gravelle 

Brown 

Newcomb 

Baldwin 

Beck 

53 

53 

53 

53 

53 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/roger-gravelle 03/09/24 

www.yatesfuneralhomes.com/obituaries/Bob-Newcomb?obId=32819558 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/anna-wineinger 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/gordon-beck 

08/16/24 

12/12/14 

11/30/24 

Charles 

L 

Lorraine 

James "Dean" 

Raymond 

Donald 

Mary Kathleen 

Beryl Forslin 

Hayes 

Geiger 

Amundson 

Moen 

54 

54 

54 

54 

54 

https://washburn-mcreavy.com/obituaries 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/james-dean-hayes 

https://www.lifeandlegacyservice.com/obituary/Raymond-Geiger 

05/07/24 

Houston 

 
M 

https://argusleader-sd.newsmemory.com/?publink=24dae2b18_134d31a 
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/las-vegas-nv/jack-phillips- 
11526217 

https://www.osheimschmidt.com/obituary/wayne-gustafson 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald-ron-hoefert 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/dale-hart 

04/09/24 

Jack                       

Wayne 

Ronald (Ron) 

Dale 

Phillips 

Gustafson 

Hoefert 

Hart 

54 

54 

54 

54 

11/03/23 

11/27/23 

07/29/24 

08/12/24 

Juel 

Reed 
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Sharon 

Lois 

Vee 

Rossow 

Reynolds 

Gellerman 

54 

54 

09/15/24 

11/10/24 

https://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd0987325 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/mary-costello 

Ronald Dean 

Darlene 

Marilyn 

Judy 

Lucille 

Nelson 

Hodge 

Simmons 

Portice 

Reents 

55 

55 

55 

55 

55 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald-ron-nelson 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/darlene-hodge 

https://www.azcentral.com/obituaries/par073286 

Timmons 

Rush 

Allen 

Mae https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/lucille-reents 11/20/24 

Robert "Bob" 

Joann 

Michael 

Jeanette 

William US VET 

Jerry 

Edward "Ed" 

Tom 

Amundson 

Redenius 

Gibson 

Foster 

Gallagher 

Hill 

Hanisch 

Borgers 

Broesder 

Andrews 

Painter 

Maples 

56 

56 

56 

56 57 

56 

56 

56 

57 

57 

57 

57 

57 

12/11/24 

06/30/24 

04/20/24 

 https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jerry-may 

https://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd0870109 Plucker 

Mack 

Snelling 

Lawrence 

Wayne 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/jeanette-foster 

https://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/william-gallagher 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jerry-hill 
https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/edward-ed-hanisch 

11/20/24 

11/11/24 

12/08/25 
03/22/24 

06/01/24 

11/04/24 

Ray 

https://www.startribune.com/obituaries/detail/0000490328/ 

https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/marjorie-andrews Willard 

Hendricks Larry Marjorie 

Karlyn 

Thomas 

Katherine 

(Kay) 

Eliz "Betty" 

Macheak 

Ann 

Lambert 

Otten 

57 

57 

https://obits.eastlawn.com/katherine-lambert 

https://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/elizabeth-betty-otten 

02/24/24 

11/25/24 

Bultena 

Edward 

Strand 

Kroon 

May 

58 

58 

58 

09/05/24 

11/09/24 

12/17/24 

https://www.kirkfuneralhome.com/obituary/audrey-strand 

 https://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/robert-kroon 

 https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jerry-may 

Audrey 

Robert 

Jerry US VET 

Manderscheid Beck 

Wachendorf 

Parham 

Wineinger 
Moller 

59 

59 

59 

59 
59 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/susan-beck 

https://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd0869785 

www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/mariynn-Parham 

https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/anna-wineinger 

https://argusleader-sd.newsmemory.com/?publink=2356db220_134fa26 

02/21/24 

06/22/24 Susan 

Myron 

Marilynn 

JAonanna 

Jacobson 

L 

Thornburg 

12/14/2024 

10/21/2024 
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