

WHS DECEASED LIST for 2024

FIRSTNAME	NEE/Middle	LAST	CLASS	OBIT LINK	DOD
Audrey	Lutz	Rinder	50	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/audrey-rinder	
Roger Allen		Schiager	50		
Robert		Huhn	50		04/24/24
Betty M	Koenekamp	Kroon	50	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/betty-kroon	08/29/24
Mary	Ann	Costello	50	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/mary-costello	12/25/24
Sally Lee	Haas	Kocon	51		
Dean	Douglas	Mann	51	https://www.millerfh.com/obits/results?obit_lname=Dean+Mann	07/31/24
William		Frank	52		06/24/24
Betty	Holmoe	Pfeifle	52	https://www.millerfh.com/obits/results?obit_lname=Betty+Pfeifle	08/06/24
Arlene	Viola	Hanger	52	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/arlene-hanger	11/21/24
Roger Dean		Gravelle	53	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/roger-gravelle	03/09/24
Donald		Brown	53		
Bob		Newcomb	53	www.yatesfuneralhomes.com/obituaries/Bob-Newcomb?obId=32819558	08/16/24
Clinton	Charles	Baldwin	53	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/anna-wineinger	12/12/14
Gordon	L	Beck	53	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/gordon-beck	11/30/24
Lorraine	Beryl	Forslin	54	https://washburn-mcreavy.com/obituaries	05/07/24
James "Dean"		Hayes	54	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/james-dean-hayes	
Raymond		Geiger	54	https://www.lifeandlegacyservice.com/obituary/Raymond-Geiger	
Donald		Amundson	54		
Mary Kathleen	Houston	Moen	54	https://argusleader-sd.newsmemory.com/?publink=24dae2b18_134d31a https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/las-vegas-nv/jack-phillips-11526217	04/09/24
Jack	M	Phillips	54		11/03/23
Wayne		Gustafson	54	https://www.osheimschmidt.com/obituary/wayne-gustafson	11/27/23
Ronald (Ron)	Juel	Hoefert	54	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald-ron-hoefert	07/29/24
Dale	Reed	Hart	54	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/dale-hart	08/12/24

Sharon	Vee	Reynolds	54	https://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd0987325	09/15/24
Lois	Rossow	Gellerman	54	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/mary-costello	11/10/24
Ronald Dean		Nelson	55	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/ronald-ron-nelson	
Darlene	Timmons	Hodge	55	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/darlene-hodge	
Marilyn	Rush	Simmons	55	https://www.azcentral.com/obituaries/par073286	
Judy	Allen	Portice	55		
Lucille	Mae	Reents	55	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/lucille-reents	11/20/24
Robert "Bob"		Amundson	56	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jerry-may	12/11/24
Joann	Plucker	Redenius	56	https://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd0870109	06/30/24
Michael	Mack	Gibson	56		04/20/24
Jeanette	Snelling	Foster	56 57	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/jeanette-foster	
William US VET	Lawrence	Gallagher	56	https://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/william-gallagher	11/20/24
Jerry	Wayne	Hill	56	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jerry-hill	11/11/24
Edward "Ed"		Hanisch	56	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/edward-ed-hanisch	12/08/25
Tom	Ray	Borgers	57		03/22/24
		Broesder	57	https://www.startribune.com/obituaries/detail/0000490328/	06/01/24
	Willard	Andrews	57	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/marjorie-andrews	11/04/24
Larry Marjorie	Hendricks	Painter	57		
Karlyn		Maples	57		
Thomas					
Katherine	Macheak	Lambert	57	https://obits.eastlawn.com/katherine-lambert	02/24/24
(Kay)	Ann	Otten	57	https://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/elizabeth-betty-otten	11/25/24
Eliz "Betty"					
	Bultena	Strand	58	https://www.kirkfuneralhome.com/obituary/audrey-strand	09/05/24
Audrey	Edward	Kroon	58	https://www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/robert-kroon	11/09/24
Robert		May	58	https://www.millerfh.com/obituary/jerry-may	12/17/24
Jerry USVET					
	Manderscheid	Beck	59	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/susan-beck	02/21/24
Susan		Wachendorf	59	https://www.argusleader.com/obituaries/pabd0869785	06/22/24
Myron	Jacobson	Parham	59	www.heritagesfsd.com/obituary/mariynn-Parham	
Marilynn	L	Wineinger	59	https://www.georgeboom.com/obituary/anna-wineinger	12/14/2024
Arama	Thornburg	Moller	59	https://argusleader-sd.newsmemory.com/?publink=2356db220_134fa26	10/21/2024